AMERICAN MALAYALEE LAW ENFORCEMENT UNITED, INC.

<u>amleu.org</u> – <u>malluleo2020@gmail.com</u> – Ph: 631-910-9953 - PO Box 546, North Bellmore, NY 11710

July 28, 2022



POLICE OFFICER JOHN ABRAHAM JR. SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2022

Application Deadline: August 31, 2022

Executive Board

Thomas Joy

President

Police Officer, Suffolk County

Police Dept., Long Island, NY

Shibu Philipose

Vice-President

Captain, Maryland-National

Capital Park Police

Nidhin Abraham

Secretary

Lieutenant, NYPD

Noble Varghese

Treasurer

Lieutenant, NY/NJ Port Authority

Police Department

Oommen Sleeba

Sergeant-At-Arms

Sergeant, Chicago Police Dept.

Trustees

Danie S. Samuel

Unit Chief, FBI

Vinod Kurian

Police Officer, Sugarland Police

Department, TX

Mathews Samuel

Sergeant (Retired), NYPD

Tyson Mathew

Police Officer, Bensalem PD, PA

Social Media Manager

Sreekanth Haridas

Police Officer, MTA PD

Sweetin Cherian

Police Officer, NYPD

General Counsel

Ann E. Koshy, Esq.

General Counsel, Metropolitan PD, Washington D.C.

AMLEU Chaplain

Rev. Father Dennis G. Mathai *Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church*

Applicant's Name		Phone
Home Address		
	Date of Birth	
Sponsoring AMLEU Member (not requ	uired)	Relation
Member's Rank	Department	
I am currently a senior in high school (College Name and Address):		d have been accepted or plan to attend
		in the Fall of 2022.
Signature of Applicant		
Signature of Sponsoring AMLEU Mem	ber (not required)	

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

Applicant must be of Malayalee descent (South Indian from the State of Kerala). **Applicant does not need to be a dependent of an AMLEU member.**

Applicant must be a graduating senior in high school in 2022 and entering a two (2) or four (4) year degree program with an accredited college or university in the United States in the Fall of 2021. Applicant must provide proof of college enrollment in a law enforcement related field of study (i.e. criminal justice, forensics, cybersecurity, law, etc.) with their application materials, college acceptance letter or other supporting documents.

Applicant must be a US Citizen or a U.S. Permanent Resident (Green Card holder).

Applicant must provide a one-page statement of interest supporting their decision to pursue a law enforcement career. The statement should include the selected field of study and institution. The applicant may also include a list of scholastic and extra-curricular activities and achievements, personal experience, and community service or other relevant information. Applicant must explain their connection to Malayalee heritage.

Application package shall include:

- 1. Completed application form with all relevant signatures
- 2. Proof of college enrollment and declared major
- 3. One-page statement of interest
- 4. Proof of high school graduation in 2021
- 5. Picture of the applicant either individually or with their family members (digital image preferred)

AMERICAN MALAYALEE LAW ENFORCEMENT UNITED, INC.

amleu.org - malluleo2020@gmail.com - Ph: 631-910-9953 - PO Box 546, North Bellmore, NY 11710



Executive Board

Thomas Joy

President

Police Officer, Suffolk County Police Dept., Long Island, NY

Shibu Philipose

Vice-President

Captain, Maryland-National

Capital Park Police

Nidhin Abraham

Secretary

Lieutenant, NYPD

Noble Varghese

Treasurer

Lieutenant, NY/NJ Port Authority

Police Department

Oommen Sleeba

Sergeant-At-Arms

Sergeant, Chicago Police Dept.

Trustees

Danie S. Samuel

Unit Chief, FBI

Vinod Kurian

Police Officer, Sugarland Police

Department, TX

Mathews Samuel

Sergeant (Retired), NYPD

Tyson Mathew

Police Officer, Bensalem PD, PA

Social Media Manager

Sreekanth Haridas

Police Officer, MTA PD

Sweetin Cherian

Police Officer, NYPD

General Counsel

Ann E. Koshy, Esq.

General Counsel, Metropolitan PD, Washington D.C.

AMLEU Chaplain

Rev. Father Dennis G. Mathai *Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church*

TERMS, RULES AND INFORMATION:

Scholarship winners will be determined by a lottery drawing of all eligible, qualified applicants. A scholarship award(s) of up to \$2,000 will be given to an AMLEU member-sponsored candidate(s). A scholarship award(s) of up to \$1,000 each will be given to a non-AMLEU affiliated applicants. (Please note: Scholarship awards are subject to change based on availability of funds and the number of qualified applicants.)

An AMLEU member can only sponsor one application per entry year. The application form must be signed by the AMLEU member and included with the application package.

All materials required should be submitted in a single PDF document (picture can be emailed separately) and e-mailed to <a href="mailed-emailed-mailed-emailed

Winners will be contacted by an Executive Board Member and will be posted on the AMLEU website: www.amleu.org.

Payment of scholarship awards will be made directly to the applicant and must be used for school expenses (i.e. tuition, books, etc.). Scholarship winners will be required to submit proof of how scholarship money was used upon an official request from AMLEU. Failure to provide such proof or using the scholarship money for purposes other than tuition, books etc. may result in the forfeiture of the scholarship, reporting of the scholarship as an income to the scholarship winner, or other liabilities or obligations by the scholarship winner according to applicable federal, state and local rules and laws.

Scholarship winners understand that their name, image, and statement of interest submitted with the scholarship application will be posted on the AMLEU website or other social media platforms and may be reported in various publications, announcements, or to news media sources.

I have read, und	derstand and agree to abide by the	"Eligibility Requirements", "Terms, Rules and
Information" lis	sted above. Signature of Applicant_	

To learn about the life, service and sacrifice of Police Officer John Abraham Jr, Shield # 257, (Teaneck Police Department, New Jersey) who died in the line of duty on October 25, 2010, please visit www.amleu.org. John is the first and only Malayalee American Law Enforcement Officer who has made the ultimate sacrifice for his nation and community in the performance of duty.

Thomas Joy President American Malayalee Law Enforcement United (Police Officer, Suffolk County Police Department. Long Island, NY)

AMLEU is a registered 501(c)3 non-profit charitable organization. For membership, sponsorships or to make a tax-deductible donation please visit amleu.org.

Page 2 of 2